MAINTENANCE BOND OPINION OF PROBABLE COST

Project Name: Marshall Parkway 2/3/2025

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PROJECT QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$166,364.00	\$166,364.0
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$83,182.00	\$83,182.0
PREVENTION, CONTROL, & ABATEMENT OF EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.0
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT/RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.0
STANDARD CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,465.0
REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	2,000	\$5.00	\$10,000.0
EMBANKMENT	CY	30,000	\$11.00	\$330,000.0
TYPE "B" STABILIZATION (12")	SY	9,734	\$3.00	\$29,202.0
LIMEROCK BASE (LBR 100) (8")	SY	9,734	\$17.00	\$165,478.
TYPE S-I ASPHALTIC CONTRETE (TRAFFIC C) (1.25")	TN	610	\$110	\$67,100.0
TYPE S-III ASPHALTIC CONTRETE (TRAFFIC C) (0.75")	TN	365	\$110	\$40,150.
PAVERS (ROADWAY)	SY	521	\$125	\$65,125.0
INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, (<10')	EA	12	\$4,800	\$14,400.0
MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	EA	1 445	\$3,500	\$3,500.0
CONC. PIPE CULVERT (18" S/CD)	LF	1,145	\$60.00	\$68,700.0
CONC. PIPE CULVERT (21" S/CD)	LF	341	\$70.00	\$23,870.0
CONC. PIPE CULVERT (24" S/CD)	LF	119	\$75.00	\$8,925.0
CONC. PIPE CULVERT (45" ELLIPTICAL RCP)	LF	172	\$225.00	\$38,700.0
CONC. HEADWALL WITH WINGWALL	LS	2	\$5,000	\$10,000.0
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE F)	LF	4,430	\$18.00	\$79,740.0
CONCRETE CURB (TYPE D)	LF	259	\$15.00	\$3,885.0
CONCRETE CURB (MOUNTABLE TYPE E)	LF	330	\$13.00	\$4,290.0
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS (6" THICK)	SY	4,897	\$43.00	\$210,571.0
DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	134	\$31	\$4,154.0
ROADWAY LIGHTING	EA	36	\$4,000	\$144,000.0
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (BAHIA)	SY	3,755	\$3	\$9,387.5
SINGLE SIGN POST <12 SF	EA	26	\$320.00	\$8,320.
RETRO-REFLECTIVE MARKERS	EA	1	\$6.50	\$6.
THERMO 6" WHITE DIAGONAL	LF	106	\$3.00	\$318.
THERMO 24" WHITE	LF	38	\$4.00	\$152.
THERMO 6" WHITE (2'-4' SKIP)	LF	245	\$3.00	\$735.
THERMO 18" WHITE (2'-4' SKIP)	LF	101	\$4.00	\$404.
THERMO 6" WHITE	LF	5,175	\$1.25	\$6,468.
THERMO 6" YELLOW	LF	165	\$1.25	\$206.
THERMO DIRECTIONAL ARROW	EA	14	\$125	\$1,750.
ESPECIALLY OF EUROPEAN A MOTHER		0.047	****	ATO ::-
FORCE MAIN - 8" PVC, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	2,347	\$30.00	\$70,410.
WATER MAIN - 16" PVC, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	4,192	\$50.00	\$209,600.
TEE FOR PVC 8" OR LARGER	EA	3	\$625.00	\$1,875.
FURNISH & INSTALL 16" PVC CAP	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.
ELBOW FOR PVC 8" OR LARGER	EA	35	\$500.00	\$17,500.
UTILITY CONDUIT FOR HOMETOWN CABLE	LF	2,353	\$15.00	\$35,295
E/W 3 LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION TO ROUNDABOUT (FROM LUCIDO)	LS	1	\$270,970.00	\$270,970.
	TOTAL A	AMOUNT =		\$2,294,449.

Jonathan Gomez, P.E. Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. FL PE # 98493

Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. has no control over the cost of labor, materials, equipment, or services furnished by others, or over methods of determining price, or over competitive bidding or market conditions. Any and all professional opinions as to costs reflected herein, including but not limited to professional opinions as to the costs of construction materials, are made on the basis of professional experience and available data. Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. cannot and does not guarantee or warrant that proposals, bids, or actual costs will not vary from the professional opinions of costs shown herein.